
2023-24 Youth Exchange Committee Roster
Rotary International District 5100

Youth Exchange Committee
Located in Northern Oregon and Southern Washington, USA

www.youthexchange5100.org

Bill Paulsen Barbara Lauritzen

Dan Boldt Joyce Forsyth

Terry Mohr Tina Scheible

Mark Derry Marie Johnson

Danny Lonai Bob Archer

Lorrie Davis- Meyer Anna Galloway

Steve Schwab Mariah Reed

Chair, CO - Chile, Denmark; Special Ordering Rebound Coordinator, CO - Austria, Germany, Switzerland
Cell: 541.645.0666 Res: 503.590.8360
Email: Res Fax: 503.524.8273
Address: 650 NW Country View Road Cell: 503.804.5440

White Salmon,  Washington  98672  USA Email:
Address: 14545 SW 141st 

Tigard, Oregon  97224  USA

Past Chair, CO - Finland, Power of One Africa Inbound Coordinator, CO - Czechia/Slovakia, Thailand; Student Supplies
Cell: 541.980.7296 Cell: 503.887.3066
Email: Email:
Address: 114 East 12th Street Address: 10725 SE Kimberly Ct

The Dalles, Oregon   97058  USA Happy Valley, Oregon  97086  USA
Instagram Dan Boldt

Outbound Coordinator, CO - Taiwan, Turkey Short-term Coordinator
Cell: 503.319.0369 Res: 503.659.3485
Email: Cell: 971.258.8839
Address: 15158 SE La Marquita Way Email:

Milwaukie, Oregon  97267.3129   USA Address: 14888 SE Cedar Ave
Milwaukie, OR  97267  USA

CO - Colombia and Mexico Secretary/Communications Coordinator, CO - Belgium
Cell: 503.830.5523 Res: 503.524.1112
Email: Cell: 971.285.2670
Address: 1840 Toliver Email:

Molalla, Oregon  97038   USA Address: 10512 SW Naeve Street
Tigard, Oregon  97224  USA

CO - Italy, South Korea CO - Japan
Cell: 509-386-7445 Cell: 503-910-1544
Email: Email: 
Address: 52028 Sunquist Rd Address: 770 D Street

Milton-Freewater, Oregon  97862  USA Independence, Oregon  97351  USA
  

 

CO - France, India CO - Argentina, Brazil
Cell: 503.319.5350 Cell: 503-460-7416
Email: Email: 
Address: 18271 S Dillman Road Address: 11741 35th Ave NE

Oregon City, Oregon  97045  USA Seattle, Washington 98125

 
YEAH Compliance Officer with Bill on Chile

Cell: 503.939.4122 Cell: 503-917-1073
Email: Email:
Address: Address:

CO  

bpaulsen@gorge.net

thebookkeeping@comcast.net 

dan.boldt@outlook.com jrforsyth1@comcast.net 

tmohryeo@gmail.com
tina.scheible@gmail.com

markwderry@gmail.com
marie.a.johnson@gmail.com

ddlonai@gmail.com bgrantarch@gmail.com

LMDhome1@aol.com agalloway4@gmail.com

mariahreed91@yahoo.comsteve@smschwab.com
9451 SE Wyndham Way 494 Whitman St S
Happy Valley, OR 97086 Monmouth, Oregon 97361

Updated February 2024
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www.youthexchange5100.org

Bruce Frederick

Chris Taylor Deborah Payne Towner

Sparky Vaubel Jim and Maureen Casterline

Renee Brouse Jeannine Murrell

Steve Williams

David Noyes
Treasurer, ARO - SEVIS, PPS Liason District 5100 Youth Protection Officer

Off: 503.227.1044 Off:  
Off Fax: 503.243.1742 Cell:
Cell: 503.475.2374 Email:
Email: Address:
Address:

Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035

Club Outreach and Eastern Oregon Coordinator District 5100 Mental Healh Counselor
Off: 541.962.2639 Cell: 503-724-1042
Cell: 541.786.0408 Email:
Email: Address: 409 Hathaway Road
Address: 1151 N Main, Unit 8 Vancouver, WA  98661

Union, Oregon 97883   USA

 Off: 503.393.2604 Counselor, Student Scholarship Fund, Coastal Coordinators
Off Fax: 503.393.7454 Res: 503.717.0575
Cell: 503.949.3901 Cell: 503.440.4035
Email: Email:
Address: 7537 Lakeside Dr. NE Address: 656 Creekside Court / PO Box 2484

Salem, Oregon  97305   USA Gearhart, Oregon  97138  USA

District Governor 2023-24 District Governor Elect (2024-25)
Cell: 503-927-2015 Cell:
Email: Email:
Address: 22797 SW Highland Drive Address:

Sherwood, Oregon

District Governor (2022-23)
Off. 541.701.9921
Cell: 541.701.1320
Email:
Address: 205 SE Crestline Drive

Hermiston, Oregon  97838  USA

503 419 7418

6818 SE Austin Dr.
Hillsboro Oregon 97123

dcnoyes@comcast.net

Updated February 2024

bruce@gandfpc.com

deborah_towner@yahoo.com
christaylor@eoni.com

sparky@sparkyelectric.us maureensspotteddog@gmail.com

Rbrouseymca@hotmail.com GovernorMurrell.RY2024.25@gmail.com

stevewdg2223@gmail.com

1 Centerpointe Dr, Ste 170,

 

503-816-0323

1635 Filbert St
Forest Grove, OR 97116

 



Rotary International District 5100
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Located in Northern Oregon and Southern Washington, USA

ASSISTANT COUNTRY OFFICERS 2024-25
www.youthexchange5100.org

 

-

Czechia
Assistant CO - Austria, Germany, Switzerland Assistant CO - Brazil, Argentina

Cell: 503-910-3589 Cell: 503-953-5118
Email: Email:
Address: 770 D Street Address: Roseburg, OR

Independence, Oregon  97351  USA

South Korea
Asst. CO South Korea, Italy Assistant CO - Turkey

Cell: 503.840.7933 Cell:
Email: Email: 
Address: International Address:

Instagram

Japan 2019-2020
Assistant CO - Japan Assistant CO - Thailand

Cell 5038917192 Cell:
Email: adlerfaith236@hotmail.com Email:

Address:
Instagram

Instagram

Johnny Archer Austria August Harrison

Ervanny Astari Olivia Molina

Faith Alder Eric Myers

johnathan.r.archer@gmail.com augustpharrison@gmail.com

eastari@gmail.com

Turkey 2019-20

971-283-9414

123 SW Harder Ave
Dallas, OR 97338
@_ray.sunshine_

Thailand 2018-2019

503-457-6670

@erics.account

oliviamolina1019@gmail.com

eric.myers@gmail.com
Eugene, OR 2337 SE 9th Ave
faithadlaa Portland OR 97214

Updated February 2024



Rotary International District 5100
Youth Exchange Committee

Located in Northern Oregon and Southern Washington, USA

ROTEX
www.youthexchange5100.org

 

General Contact Email - 5100ROTEX@gmail.com

Olivia Molina Eric Myers

Sara Johnson Natalie Unis

Evan Bishop Cooper Kneeland

Gabe Roth Ella Gilbertson

Faith Alder Marie Burgess

Emily Scheible Kirsten Lent

Turkey 2019-20 Thailand 2018-2019
971-283-9414 503-457-6670

123 SW Harder Ave
Dallas, OR 97338
@_ray.sunshine_ @erics.account

Belgium 2018-19  
971-777-0197 503-953-0196

9999 SW Alsea Dr.
Tualatin, OR 97062

@sarajohns0n

Japan 2016-2017
503-880-3894

7517 SW Oak St
@everett_bishop_xd

Turkey 2018-2019
503-841-8744

@e_l_l_a_00
White Salmon, WA, 98672

Cell: Cell:
Email: Email:
Address: Address:

Instagram Instagram

Cell: Cell:
Email: Email:
Address: Address: 

Instagram

Cell: Cell +34 627130014
Email: Email
Address: Instagram
Instagram

Cell: Cell
Email: Email ellacg2012@gmail.com
Address: Instagram

Instagram  

Japan
Cell 5038917192 Cell
Email: adlerfaith236@hotmail.com Email

Instagram
Instagram

India
Cell Cell 503-739-1677
Email: emily.scheible@gmail.com Email:

Instagram
Instagram

oliviamolina1019@gmail.com eric.myers2020@gmail.com

sara.johnsonn31@gmail.com natalieunis@outlook.com

evanbishope2001@gmail.com

bluegreylion@gmail.com

2337 SE 9th Ave
Portland OR 97214

509 281 9077

Eugene, OR @mar1fyi
faithadlaa

(971) 201-9267

14888 SE Cedar Ave  
Milwaukie, Or, 97267  
emily_n_scheible

10512 SW Naeve Street
Tigard, Oregon
Currently a student at NAU, Flagstaff, AZ

cooper.kneeland@gmail.com

503-507-6035
burgess.marie.1999@gmail.com

45 Kida Rd

kten19@gmail.com

Updated January 2024


